

Court No. - 85

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2287 of 1984

Appellant :- Pappoo Alias Santosh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.K. Shanglu

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Ms. Nand Prabha Shukla,J.

No one has appeared for the sole- appellant. Learned AGA for the State is present.

The present criminal appeal pertains to the year 1984 and is listed today under the caption of "Oldest Pending Cases In This High Court For Priority Hearing."

Let a report be called from the CJM, Kanpur regarding the living status of sole-appellant Pappoo @ Santosh S/o Ram Sewak, R/o 355, Bagai Ka Bhatta, P.S. Babu Purwa, District-Kanpur, within a period of three weeks.

List this appeal on 01.08.2025.

Registrar (Compliance) shall ensure that the living status of the sole-appellant, Pappoo @ Santosh S/o Ram Sewak, R/o 355, Bagai Ka Bhatta, P.S. Babu Purwa, District-Kanpur, be placed before this Court on the next date fixed.

Order Date :- 10.7.2025

Aditya Tripathi