



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2287 of 1984

Pappoo Alias Santosh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	R.K. Shanglu
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 50

HON'BLE MANOJ BAJAJ, J.

Learned A.G.A. has apprised the Court that Sri R.K.Shanglu, Advocate, who filed this appeal is no more.

Ms.Mahjavi Begam, Advocate, who is present in the Court is appointed as Amicus Curiae to assist the Court on behalf of the appellant.

Office is directed to supply a complete set of paper book to Ms.Mahjavi Begam, Advocate.

List this case on 02.02.2026.

(Manoj Bajaj,J.)

December 12, 2025

R./