



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2287 of 1984

Pappoo Alias Santosh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	R.K. Shanglu
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

Ms. Pratiksha Rai holding brief of Ms. Mahjavi Begum, Amicus Curiae prays for adjournment for the day due to some causality in the family of arguing counsel.

On her request, list this case on 19.3.2026.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

February 26, 2026
Brijesh