



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2287 of 1984

Pappoo Alias Santosh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Mahjavi Begam (A.C.), R.K. Shanglu
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

Ms. Mahjavi Begam, learned Amicus Curiae for the appellant is present, who states that she did not know the current whereabouts of the appellant.

As per office report dated 03.09.2025, notice could not be served upon the appellant, as he is not traceable.

Let a bailable warrant be issued against the appellant-Pappoo Alias Santosh through learned Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned to secure his presence personally or through his counsel.

Learned AGA is directed to submit compliance report regarding the execution of the bailable warrant by the next date fixed.

List on 10.4.2026.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

March 19, 2026
Brijesh