



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2287 of 1984

Pappoo Alias Santosh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Mahjavi Begam (A.C.), R.K. Shanglu
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

Ms. Mahjavi Begam, learned amicus curiae for the appellant and learned AGA for the State are present.

As per office report dated 9.4.2026, in compliance of order dated 19.3.2026, learned CJM, Prayagraj reported that letter has been forwarded to the learned CJM, Kanpur Nagar regarding execution of bailable warrant as the appellant is residing under his territorial jurisdiction but till date no compliance report has been received.

Office is directed to issue reminder to the learned CJM, Prayagraj and CJM, Kanpur Nagar to comply the order dated 19.3.2026.

List on 8.5.2026.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

April 10, 2026

KK Patel